OP \$40.00 88380901

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM549470

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Registry Advisory Services, LLC		08/30/2019	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Collegiate Enterprise Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	3 Centennial Drive
City:	Peabody
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01960
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88380901	REGISTRY ADVISORY SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9784639101

Email: trademarks@sandsip.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Saunders
Address Line 1: 14 Cedar Street

Address Line 2: Suite 224

Address Line 4: Amesbury, MASSACHUSETTS 01913

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Saunders
SIGNATURE:	/matthew saunders/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=RAS cert of merger into CES#page1.tif source=RAS cert of merger into CES#page2.tif source=RAS cert of merger into CES#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006796 FRAME: 0259

900523403

source=RAS cert of merger into CES#page4.tif source=RAS cert of merger into CES#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006796 FRAME: 0260

FILED

AUG 3 0 2019

CERTIFICATE OF CONSOLIDATION OR MERGER CORPORATIONS DIVISION FOR THE MERGER OF

REGISTRY ADVISORY SERVICES, LLC (a Massachusetts limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO

COLLEGIATE ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, LLC

(a Massachusetts limited liability company)

204599089

Pursuant to Section 59 of the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act, M.G.L. c. 156C (the "Act"), the undersigned domestic limited liability company surviving in the merger described herein hereby states as follows:

1. The federal identification number, name and office address of each of the constituent entities in the merger are as follows:

Name Registry Advisory Services, LLC	Office <u>Address</u> 3 Centennial Drive	Federal Identification Number 82-3168867
Registry Advisory Services, LLC	Peabody, MA 01960	62-3100007
Collegiate Enterprise Solutions, LLC (surviving entity)	3 Centennial Drive Peabody, MA 01960	20-4599089

TRADEMARK REEL: 006796 FRAME: 0261

- 2. Registry Advisory Services, LLC was formed as a limited liability company in Massachusetts on September 26, 2017. Collegiate Enterprise Solutions, LLC was formed as a limited liability company in Massachusetts on February 12, 2004.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Collegiate Enterprise Services, LLC.
- 4. The Agreement of Consolidation or Merger and the merger contemplated thereby have been duly adopted and approved by each of the constituent domestic limited liability companies in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, including the Act, and the operating agreement of each such entity.
 - 5. The effective date of the merger shall be September 1, 2019.
- 6. The executed Agreement of Consolidation or Merger will be kept on file at the principal place of business of Collegiate Enterprise Solutions, LLC as the surviving entity of the merger, which is 3 Centennial Drive, Peabody, Massachusetts 01960.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement of Consolidation or Merger will be furnished by Collegiate Enterprise Solutions, LLC as the surviving entity of the merger, on request and without cost, to any member of any of the constituent limited liability companies.
- 8. The name and business address of each manager of Collegiate Enterprise Solutions, LLC, the surviving entity of the merger, are as follows:

Name
George J. Matthews

3 Centennial Drive
Peabody, MA 01960

Kathleen Waters Matthews

3 Centennial Drive
Peabody, MA 01960

Bryan E. Carlson

3 Centennial Drive
Peabody, MA 01960

Anne W. Carlson 3 Centennial Drive Peabody, MA 01960

Kevin Matthews 3 Centennial Drive Peabody, MA 01960

Prema Matthews 3 Centennial Drive Peabody, MA 01960

Amy Miller 3 Centennial Drive

Peabody, MA 01960**TRADEMARK**

REEL: 006796 FRAME: 0262

- 9. The name and business address of each person authorized to execute documents to be filed with the Corporations Division on behalf of Collegiate Enterprise Solutions, LLC, the surviving entity of the merger, are the same as set forth in Item 8 above.
- 10. The name and business address of each person authorized to execute, acknowledge, deliver and record any recordable instrument purporting to affect an interest in real property on behalf of Collegiate Enterprise Solutions, LLC, the surviving entity of the merger, are the same as set forth in Item 8 above.
- 11. Article V of the Certificate of Organization of Collegiate Enterprise Solutions, LLC shall be amended by adding the names and business addresses of the following individuals as managers of the limited liability company:

Name George J. Matthews	Business Address 3 Centennial Drive Peabody, MA 01960
Kathleen Waters Matthews	3 Centennial Drive Peabody, MA 01960
Bryan E. Carlson	3 Centennial Drive Peabody, MA 01960
Anne W. Carlson	3 Centennial Drive Peabody, MA 01960
Kevin Matthews	3 Centennial Drive Peabody, MA 01960
Prema Matthews	3 Centennial Drive Peabody, MA 01960
Amy Miller	3 Centennial Drive Peabody, MA 01960

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006796 FRAME: 0263

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Consolidation or Merger to be signed by an authorized officer, this 29th day of August, 2019.

COLLEGIATE ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, LLC,

a Massachusetts limited liability company

By:

Name: Bryan E. Carlson

Title: President

CHECK/VOUCHER# 3359

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Limited Liability Company (General Laws, Chapter 156C)

Filed this 30 day of August , 2019

Wall Stains Islain

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth CORPORATIONS DIVISION

HITVALLEN SENSES

Name		
Phone		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006796 FRAME: 0265

RECORDED: 11/14/2019